Fremantle AFL Women's Banner Promotion

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. Information on how to enter and prizes form part of these Conditions of Entry. Participation in this competition is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- 2. Entry is open to all ordinary Australian persons who reside in Australia ("Eligible Entrants"). Entrants under 18 years of age must have parental/guardian approval to enter and further, the parent/guardian of the entrant must read and consent to these Terms and Conditions. Parents/guardians may be required by the Promoter to enter into a further agreement as evidence of consent to the minor entering this competition.
- 3. Employees (and their immediate families) of the Promoter, participating outlets and the agencies associated with this promotion are ineligible to enter this competition. Immediate family means any of the following: spouse, ex-spouse child or step-child (whether natural or by adoption), parent, step-parent.
- 4. Entries close 11:59am WST, Friday 3 February 2017.
- 5. To enter this competition, Eligible Entrants must during the Competition Period in 45 characters or less create a message for the Eligible Entrant's supported AFLW team banner for its first home game.
- 6. The Promoter reserves the right, at any time, to invalidate any entries (and entrants who submit or cause those entries to be submitted) which it reasonably suspects have been submitted: (a) using false, incorrect, fraudulent or misleading information, including but not limited to personal details and contact information; (b) through the use of multiple identities, email addresses or accounts; and/or (c) in any way in contravention of these Terms and Conditions.
- 7. Incomplete, illegible or incorrect entries, or those which contain offensive or defamatory comments, or which breach any law or infringe any third party rights, including intellectual property rights, will be deemed invalid.
- 8. The prize pool consists of:
 - The Winner's message displayed on the banner for the Fremantle vs Brisbane AFLW match on Sunday 12 February
 - A place in the Fremantle Banner Squad for the pre-match activities. The winner must be at least 13 years of age to take part in the banner squad.
 - Access for the Winner and guest of the Winner's choosing to the official pre-match day function. If the winner or guest is under 18 years of age, they must be accompanied by their legal parent of guardian.
 - 2 x Fremantle AFLW memberships
- 9. All of the above prizes are transferrable if the Winner is not of a suitable age. If the Winner is already an official member of Fremantle's AFLW side, the 2 x Fremantle AFLW memberships will be transferrable. The prize(s) cannot be redeemed for cash.
- 10. The Promoter reserves the right to change or modify the Winner's message on Fremantle's team banner

- 11. If any prize (or part of any prize) is unavailable, the Promoter, in its discretion, reserves the right to substitute the prize (or that part of the prize) with a prize to the equal value and/or specification, subject to any written directions from a regulatory authority.
- 12. Should an Eligible Entrant's contact details change during the promotional period, it is the entrant's responsibility to notify the Promoter. A request to access or modify any information provided in an entry should be directed to the Promoter.
- 13. Eligible Entrants consent to the Promoter using the Eligible Entrant's name, likeness, image and/or voice (including photograph, film and/or recording of the same) in any media for an unlimited period without remuneration for the purpose of promoting this competition (including any outcome), and promoting any products manufactured, distributed and/or supplied by the Promoter.
- 14. Prizes and participation in the competition are subject to any conditions imposed by the supplier or organiser of the prizes, as applicable.
- 15. All personal information you provide will be used by the Fremantle Football Club in accordance with our Privacy Policy available at www.fremantlefc.com.au/privacy and may be disclosed by the Fremantle Football Club in accordance with Fremantle's Privacy Policy (including for promotional and marketing purposes). By providing your personal information, you agree to such use by the Fremantle Football Club.
- 16. The competition is governed exclusively by the laws of Australia.
- 17. The Promoter is the Fremantle Football Club (ABN 83 066 055 249), Fremantle Oval, Parry Street, Fremantle, 6160
- By entering into the Competition you indicate you have read and agree to be bound by the AFL Privacy Policy: http://www.fremantlefc.com.au/privacy.